Logo design version: D Dato: 15. November 2012
DSSIU-1-V
Complete 1-channel system interface unit for ultra-stable, high precision fluxgate
technology current transducers
Features
• 1 channel through D-sub-connector
• ±15 V, 1.2 A DC supply output
• Universal mains input

Limited Operating temperature range Ta °C -20 50 Up to 800 mA output current
Storage temperature range °C -20 85
Relative humidity % 20 80 Non-condensing
Altitude m 2000
Usage Designed for indoor use
Pollution degree 2
Ingress protection rating IP20
Mass kg 0.5
Dimensions mm 130 x 116 x 56
EMC standard EN 61326-1:2013-2021
Safety standard IEC 61010-1:2010/A1:2019
Voltage Output Module Parameters
Voltage output module (VOM) selection table with nominal values:
VOM Ratio Input impedance Output impedance DC current DC voltage AC current AC voltage Partnumber
[V/A] [Ω] [Ω] [A] [V] [A RMS] [V RMS]
VOM0100-10 100.000 11.111 <1 0.100 10.000 0.067 6.667 2514200038
VOM0300-10 33.333 3.704 <1 0.300 10.000 0.200 6.667 2514200042
VOM0400-10 25.000 2.778 <1 0.400 10.000 0.267 6.667 2514200036
VOM0667-10 15.000 1.667 <1 0.667 10.000 0.444 6.667 2514200069
VOM0800-10 12.500 1.389 <1 0.800 10.000 0.533 6.667 2514200071
VOM0100-1 10.000 10.000 50 0.150 1.500 0.100 1.000 2514200037
VOM0300-1 3.333 3.333 50 0.450 1.500 0.300 1.000 2514200068
VOM0400-1 2.500 2.500 50 0.600 1.500 0.400 1.000 2514200035
VOM0667-1 1.500 1.500 50 1.000 1.500 0.667 1.000 2514200073
VOM0800-1 1.250 1.250 50 1.200 1.500 0.800 1.000 2514200070
Ratio: Output/input transfer ratio.
DC current: Rated continuous DC current rating of the VOM.
DC voltage: Resulting output voltage when the input current is equal to the nominal dc current.
AC current: Rated RMS current.